1.

Agenda of the Fifty-First Ordinary General Assembly Meeting

Discussion of the Board of Directors' recommendation to offset the accumulated losses

amounting to KWD 15,847,805 (fifteen million eight hundred and forty-seven thousand
eight hundred and five Kuwaiti Dinars) as at 30-9-2025, against a reduction of the

voluntary reserve by KWD 489,130 (four hundred and eighty-nine thousand one hundred
and thirty Kuwaiti Dinars), a reduction of the legal reserve by KWD 10,390,870 (ten

million three hundred and ninety thousand eight hundred and seventy Kuwaiti Dinars),

and a reduction of the share premium by KWD 4,967,805 (four million nine hundred and
sixty-seven thousand eight hundred and five Kuwaiti Dinars).

Jassim Abdullah A1-Hajri
Chairman of the Board of Directors

الاحاطة بالاخطار

السادة  /  شركه نقل وتجاره المواشى   ش.م.ك

تحية طيبة و بعد

بالإشارة إلى إخطار جمعية عمومية عادية المقدم ، نفيدكم علما بأنه قد تمت الاحاطة بالموعد
في  / 2026/03/05